" Ao L1O8L-AHS

Decision No. .59853

In the Matter of the Application of)

LI ooy

as - P/ [} ¥y ;A .

for authority to increase rates as ; Application No. 4198k
)

a public warehouseman, and for
avthority to change name.

OPINION AND ORDER

Charles A. Pearson, doing business as Orange County Ware-
house Company, operates a public utility warehouse in the City of
Angheim for the storage of specifiéd commodities.l By this appli-
cation, filed February 24, 1960, he‘seeks authority under Section
k5L of the Public Utilities Code to increase certain storage and
incidental handling rates and charges applicable to such services.

The application states that the presently effective
warehouse storage and héndling rates, rules and :@gulations for the
service in question are contained in Orange Count§ Warehouse Company
Tariff No. 1, Cal.PQU.C; No. 1. Applicant proposes to cancel said
Tariff No. 1 and concurrently become a party to Califprnia‘warehouse
Tariff Bureau Warehouse Tariff No. 28, Cal.P.U.C. No. 165, Jack
L. Dawson, Agent, which will result generally in increases.

Applicant cstates that the current rates have not been in-
creased since his tariff was filed and became effective on April 1,
19L7. He further states that his operating expenses have inereased
materially and that the proposed increases in rates are necesséry,
to permit him to earn a reasonable profit from his operations as é
public warchouseman. According to applicant the above method of
accomplishing the proposed increases will result in the establish-

ment of rates on the same level as the existing rates charged and

! Applicant plans %o change the name under which he conducts the

werenouse operation from Orange County Warehouse Company t¢ Anahein
Truck & Transfer Co.

-l-




observed by the majority of the public warehouses operat;ng in Los
Angeles and Orange counties. ' '

Income and expense data submitted with the appl;catlon
indicate that the public uxllity warehouse operatmons.here involved
are being conducted at a loss. 'Follbwing.is applicant's statement
of operating results for the nine months’ périod-ending September
30, 1959: '

Public Utility Whrehousing
Operations Under Current and Proposed Rates

, Under Ctdrrent Under Proposed
Income Ratgs R Rates

Storage Revenue ¢6 253‘19 o $7,665.46

Handling Revenue 4L2.90
TOTAL INCOME ; 3 Pl y «20
TOTAL EXPENSES  $10,353.15 $10,353.15
NET PROFIT ($ 1,038.07) $ 655.21

) Denotes Net Loss

The application states that, concurrently with the filing
thereof with the Commission, coples were served'upon each storer.
One storer, by letter, has stoted that it Lz "mot in favor of
1ncr9ased rates;" Otherwise, thoe Cormission has received no —
‘objéééion to the granting of the application nor any request for a~"
pubdic hearings - N

| Upon conslideration of all of the facts and circumstances,
the Commission is of the obihion and finds that the increased rates
and charges pbopOSed tn this spplication are justifieds A public
hearing is not necessary. The application will be granted.

Therefore, 366d cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED:

(1) That spplicant 1s hereby avthorlized to estadlich,
on statutory notice to the Commission and to the publlic, the -

-2néréased rates and charges proposed in the above-entlitled spplica-

tion.
o '£2) ' That the suthority horein granted shall expire
unle 38 -exercised within sixty days after the effective date of

=2




'. A hl93b-AHS. .
this order.

This order shall become effective twenty days after the
date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, Califormia, thiscﬁzéﬂtday of

March, 1960.

V.

P eszdent




